11/1/2021
12/31/2021
1/31/2022
2/28/2022
3/31/2022
4/30/2022
5/31/2022
6/30/2022
7/31/2022
8/31/2022
9/30/2022
10/31/2022
11/30/2022
12/31/2022
1/31/2023
2/28/2023
3/31/2023
4/30/2023
5/31/2023
6/30/2023
7/31/2023
8/31/2023
9/30/2023
10/31/2023
11/30/2023

MIN&CT

10.04%
9.51%
9.01%
9.83%

10.08%

10.19%

10.58%

10.60%

10.59%

10.95%

11.00%

10.93%

10.86%

11.45%

11.70%

11.65%

11.97%

11.96%

12.22%

12.14%

12.03%

11.98%

12.33%

12.44%

MED

55.75%
54.58%
56.12%
51.88%
54.87%
54.68%
55.57%
54.26%
68.05%
68.07%
67.95%
68.21%
67.79%
67.25%
69.56%
67.49%
66.97%
67.06%
67.01%
66.93%
67.73%
67.82%
67.00%
68.17%

CLS

30.07%
31.90%
32.90%
35.36%
32.05%
32.13%
31.08%
32.22%
18.29%
18.35%
18.33%
18.13%
18.72%
19.51%
17.86%
20.10%
20.31%
20.16%
19.97%
20.22%
19.50%
18.54%
18.90%
17.83%

CUSTODY DISTRIBUTION OF THE IN-HOUSE MALE POPULATION

MAX

4.14%
4.01%
1.96%
2.93%
3.00%
3.00%
2.76%
2.93%
2.95%
2.64%
2.73%
2.72%
2.62%
1.79%
0.88%
0.75%
0.75%
0.81%
0.80%
0.71%
0.74%
1.66%
1.77%
1.55%

MALE POPULATION CUSTODY DISTRIBUTION
UNA

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.12%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

TOTAL

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%,
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%,
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

MIN&CT

932
882
835
915
942
944
977
978
979
1009
1012
1003
1002
1051
1080
1080
1104
1109
1133
1126
1115
1112
1146
1163

MED

5175
5064
5199
4827
5128
5068
5131
5008
6289
6273
6253
6259
6254
6176
6420
6258
6178
6216
6212
6208
6279
6295
6225
6372

CLS

2791
2960
3048
3290
2995
2978
2870
2974
1690
1691
1687
1664
1727
1792
1648
1864
1874
1869
1851
1876
1808
1721
1756
1667

MALE POPULATION BY CUSTODY LEVEL
MAX

384
372
182
273
280
278
255
270
273
243
251
250
242
164

81

70

69

75

74

66

69
154
164
145

[«lN-NeNelN-NeNeN-Na]
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OO0 0O 000000000 oo o

TOTAL

9282
9278
9264
9305
9345
9268
9233
9230
9242
9216
9203
9176
9225
9183
9229
9272
9225
9269
9270
9276
9271
9282
9291
9347

CHANGE IN MALE POPULATION BY CUSTODY LEVEL

MIN&CT

MED

147

CLS

50
169
88
242
-295
-17
-108
104
-1284

-144

MAX

-190

UNA

O 0O 0000 oo o

'
=
[E N

[=lel-Nel-Nol-Noclol-Nol-NeoNo)

TOTAL

-5
11

56




CUSTODY DISTRIBUTION OF THE IN-HOUSE FEMALE POPULATION

FEMALE POPULATION CUSTODY DISTRIBUTION FEMALE POPULATION BY CUSTODY LEVEL CHANGE IN FEMALE POPULATION BY CUSTODY LEVEL
MIN&CT MED CLS MAX UNA TOTAL MIN&CT MED CLS MAX UNA TOTAL  MIN&CT MED CLS MAX UNA TOTAL

11/30/2021 100.00% 0 0 0 0
12/31/2021 13.17% 75.88% 10.95% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%, 101 582 84 0 0 767 -5 27 -16 0 0 6
1/31/2022 9.92% 77.94% 12.14% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 76 597 93 0 0 766 -25 15 9 0 0 -1
2/28/2022 13.26% 78.80% 7.93% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 102 606 61 0 0 769 26 9 -32 0 0 3
3/31/2022 15.93% 75.65% 8.42% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 123 584 65 0 0 772 21 -22 4 0 0 3
4/30/2022 18.30% 75.52% 6.19% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 142 586 48 0 0 776 19 2 -17 0 0 4
5/31/2022 19.74% 72.94% 7.32% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 151 558 56 0 0 765 9 -28 8 0 0 -11
6/30/2022 18.10% 74.35% 7.55% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%, 139 571 58 0 0 768 -12 13 2 0 0 3
7/31/2022 17.88% 69.82% 12.31% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 138 539 95 0 0 772 -1 -32 37 0 0 4
8/31/2022 18.90% 71.14% 9.96% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 148 557 78 0 0 783 10 18 -17 0 0 11
9/30/2022 18.36% 72.79% 8.86% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%, 143 567 69 0 0 779 -5 10 -9 0 0 -4
10/31/2022 14.25% 78.45% 7.30% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 125 688 64 0 0 877 -18 121 -5 0 0 98
11/30/2022 16.71% 74.05% 9.24% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 132 585 73 0 0 790 7 -103 9 0 0 -87
12/31/2022 17.59% 74.75% 7.66% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%, 140 595 61 0 0 796 8 10 -12 0 0 6
1/31/2023 17.11% 75.85% 7.04% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 136 603 56 0 0 795 -4 8 -5 0 0 -1
2/28/2023 19.40% 76.20% 4.41% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 154 605 35 0 0 794 18 2 -21 0 0 -1
3/31/2023 19.45% 71.57% 8.98% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 156 574 72 0 0 802 2 -31 37 0 0 8
4/30/2023 18.51% 72.92% 8.56% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 147 579 68 0 0 794 -9 5 -4 0 0 -8
5/31/2023 19.83% 72.07% 8.10% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 159 578 65 0 0 802 12 -1 -3 0 0 8
6/30/2023 17.36% 74.94% 7.70% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 142 613 63 0 0 818 -17 35 -2 0 0 16
7/31/2023 16.17% 74.20% 9.63% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 131 601 78 0 0 810 -11 -12 15 0 0 -8
8/31/2023 14.76% 70.73% 14.51% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 120 575 118 0 0 813 -11 -26 40 0 0 3
9/30/2023 13.97% 73.88% 12.15% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 115 608 100 0 0 823 -5 33 -18 0 0 10
10/31/2023 14.86% 72.06% 13.08% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 125 606 110 0 0 841 10 -2 10 0 0 18
11/30/2023 13.70% 73.56% 12.74% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 114 612 106 0 0 832 -11 6 -4 0 0 -9




CUSTODY DISTRIBUTION OF THE IN-HOUSE TOTAL POPULATION

TOTAL POPULATION CUSTODY DISTRIBUTION TOTAL POPULATION BY CUSTODY LEVEL CHANGE IN TOTAL POPULATION BY CUSTODY LEVEL
MIN&CT MED CLS MAX UNA TOTAL MIN&CT MED CLS MAX UNA TOTAL  MIN&CT MED CLS MAX UNA TOTAL

11/1/2021 10.40% 57.16% 100.00% 0 0
12/31/2021 10.28% 57.29% 28.61% 3.82% 0.00% 100.00%, 1033 5757 2875 384 0 10049 -9 31 34 -24 0 32
1/31/2022 9.54% 56.36% 30.40% 3.70% 0.00% 100.00% 958 5661 3053 372 0 10044 -75 -96 178 -12 0 -5
2/28/2022 9.34% 57.86% 30.99% 1.81% 0.00% 100.00% 937 5805 3109 182 0 10033 -21 144 56 -190 0 -11
3/31/2022 10.30% 53.70% 33.29% 2.71% 0.00% 100.00% 1038 5411 3355 273 0 10077 101 -394 246 91 0 44
4/30/2022 10.71% 56.46% 30.07% 2.77% 0.00% 100.00% 1084 5714 3043 280 0 10121 46 303 -312 7 0 44
5/31/2022 10.91% 56.07% 30.24% 2.77% 0.00% 100.00% 1095 5626 3034 278 0 10033 11 -88 -9 -2 0 -88
6/30/2022 11.16% 57.01% 29.28% 2.55% 0.00% 100.00%, 1116 5702 2928 255 0 10001 21 76 -106 -23 0 -32
7/31/2022 11.16% 55.46% 30.68% 2.70% 0.00% 100.00% 1116 5547 3069 270 0 10002 0 -155 141 15 0 1
8/31/2022 11.24% 68.29% 17.64% 2.72% 0.11% 100.00% 1127 6846 1768 273 11 10025 11 1299 -1301 3 11 23
9/30/2022 11.53% 68.43% 17.61% 2.43% 0.00% 100.00% 1152 6840 1760 243 0 9995 25 -6 -8 -30 -11 -30
10/31/2022 11.28% 68.86% 17.37% 2.49% 0.00% 100.00% 1137 6941 1751 251 0 10080 -15 101 -9 8 0 85
11/30/2022 11.39% 68.67% 17.43% 2.51% 0.00% 100.00% 1135 6844 1737 250 0 9966 -2 -97 -14 -1 0 -114
12/31/2022 11.40% 68.35% 17.84% 2.41% 0.00% 100.00%, 1142 6849 1788 242 0 10021 7 5 51 -8 0 55
1/31/2023 11.90% 67.94% 18.52% 1.64% 0.00% 100.00% 1187 6779 1848 164 0 9978 45 -70 60 -78 0 -43
2/28/2023 12.31% 70.09% 16.79% 0.81% 0.00% 100.00% 1234 7025 1683 81 0 10023 47 246 -165 -83 0 45
3/31/2023 12.27% 67.82% 19.22% 0.69% 0.00% 100.00% 1236 6832 1936 70 0 10074 2 -193 253 -11 0 51
4/30/2023 12.49% 67.44% 19.38% 0.69% 0.00% 100.00% 1251 6757 1942 69 0 10019 15 -75 6 -1 0 -55
5/31/2023 12.59% 67.46% 19.20% 0.74% 0.00% 100.00% 1268 6794 1934 75 0 10071 17 37 -8 6 0 52
6/30/2023 12.64% 67.65% 18.97% 0.73% 0.00% 100.00%, 1275 6825 1914 74 0 10088 7 31 -20 -1 0 17
7/31/2023 12.46% 67.51% 19.37% 0.65% 0.00% 100.00% 1257 6809 1954 66 0 10086 -18 -16 40 -8 0 -2
8/31/2023 12.25% 67.97% 19.10% 0.68% 0.00% 100.00% 1235 6854 1926 69 0 10084 -22 45 -28 3 0 -2
9/30/2023 12.14% 68.31% 18.02% 1.52% 0.00% 100.00% 1227 6903 1821 154 0 10105 -8 49 -105 85 0 21
10/31/2023 12.54% 67.42% 18.42% 1.62% 0.00% 100.00% 1271 6831 1866 164 0 10132 44 -72 45 10 0 27
11/30/2023 12.55% 68.61% 17.42% 1.42% 0.00% 100.00% 1277 6984 1773 145 0 10179 6 153 -93 -19 0 47
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